

GAHC010034822023



undefined

**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : WP(C)/994/2023**

M/S DIVINE ASSOCIATES  
REPRESENTED BY ASHIM AGARWALLA, S/O RAM CHANDRA  
AGARWALLA, R/O LILA BARUAH LANE GNB ROAD, AMBARI,  
GUWAHATI-1, DIST-KAMRUP (M), ASSAM

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 4 ORS  
REPRESENTED BY THE CHIEF SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM,  
DISPUR, GUWAHATI-6

2:SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM  
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT  
CHANDMARI  
GUWAHATI-3

3:THE CHIEF ENGINEER  
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT  
(PREVIOUSLY DEPARTMENT OF FLOOD CONTROL  
GUWAHATI 3 GOVT. OF ASSAM CHANDMARI  
GUWAHATI-3

4:THE SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT  
CHANDMARI  
GUWAHATI-3

5:EXECUTIVE ENGINEER WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT  
GUWAHATI EAST W.R. DIVISION  
GUWAHATI-

**Advocate for the Petitioner** : MR. D K JAIN,

**Advocate for the Respondent** : GA, ASSAM, SC, WATER RESOURCE

**B E F O R E**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KAUSHIK GOSWAMI**

**ORDER**

**11.06.2025**

None appears for the petitioner on call.

Ms. J. Gogoi, learned counsel for the respondents is present.

Relist the matter after two weeks on a date to be fixed by the Registry.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**